## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		]		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Thomas D. Hurt			01/31/1994			
Scott A. Halpine			01/31/1994			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	TeraStore, Inc.					
Street Address:	1210 Bayswater Road					
City:	Gaithersburg					
State/Country:	MARYLAND					
Postal Code:	20878	3				
Property Type		Number		5604706		
Patent Number: 5604706				604		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(512)853-8801Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 5128538800						
Email: cacker@intprop.com   Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze						
Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Street						
Address Line 2: Suite 800						
Address Line 4:	Austin, TE	XAS 78701				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5957-33303				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dean M. Munyon				
Total Attachments: 2 source=inventors to Terastore#page1.tif source=inventors to Terastore#page2.tif						

LUNE |

لدا

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

## DATA STORAGE MEDIUM FOR STORING DATA AS A POLARIZATION OF A DATA MAGNETIC FIELD AND METHOD AND APPARATUS USING SPIN-POLARIZED ELECTRONS FOR STORING THE DATA ONTO THE DATA STORAGE MEDIUM AND READING THE STORED DATA THEREFROM

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, TeraStore, Inc., a corporation of Maryland whose post office address is 1210 Bayswater Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland, 20878 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

REELD 100 NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent

> PATENT REEL: 024794 FRAME: 0528

protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Country of	Washington	)	
District	Columbia	)	ss.
-		/	

Thomas D. Hurt 13379 Brookfield Court Chantilly, VA 22021-2617

Signature: Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3/st day of Annuan , 1974. Notary Public

My, Commission Expires Nevernes (57, 1994

untey of Scott A. Halpine 12101 Bayswater Road District ss. State of umbia Gaithersburg, MD, 20878 Signature: Date: Subscribed and sworn to before me, this Set day of Junuar -, 1944. 1007 Notary Public My Commission Expires November 30, 1994

SEAL



REELLO 9 O U FRAME I 7

JAN 31-94

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

2 -

PATENT REEL: 024794 FRAME: 0529

**RECORDED: 08/06/2010**